

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28427/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2008 in CWP No. 15671/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SUKHNA INFOTECH (PVT.)LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed in the letter circulated, four weeks' time is  
allowed to file the rejoinder affidavit. List the matter thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master